Form PTO-1594			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1024275	ins	<i>r</i>	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: P	lease record the	attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Premier Car Rental LLC	421.03	В		eiving party(ies) A Car System, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	ation 1 Partnership		•	New Jersey 07054
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y 3. Nature of Conveyance		Associati General I	Partnership	hip
✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Changer ✓ Other ✓ Other	CNI	Corporati		Delaware the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: March 20, 2003		representative de (Designations m	esignation is at nust be a separa	the United States, a domestic tached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark l	Registration , 2,372,382,	
Additional	number(s) attached [☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total numbe registrations		tions and
Name: Robert W. Sacoff Pattishall, McAuliffe, New Internal Address: Hilliard & Geraldson	wbury,	7. Total fee (37 ⊠	CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$ <u>90.00</u>
			Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
311 South Wacker Drive		8. Deposit acco	ount number	;
Street Address: Suite 5000				* . :
City: Chicago State: IL Zi	-			
0. Gi	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		and the second
P. Signature. Robert W. Sacoff, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number 2/2003 DBYRNE 00000092 2372381	Signature of pages including cover s	W	Date	
		ademarks, Box As	signments I h dep cla AS	to the third of the triangle of tr

141095v1

REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0303

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Premier Car Rental LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at 5755 West 73rd Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278 (the "Assignor") to and in favor of Budget Rent A Car System, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 6 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and is using certain service marks in conjunction with its business, including but not limited to the marks and registrations thereof set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "service marks"); and,

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to said marks, together with the registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the service marks, together with the registrations thereof and the goodwill symbolized thereby, along with the rights to sue and recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

PREMIER CAR RENTAL LLC

By: Well L. Coul.

Printed Name: Robert L. Aprati

Title: Executive Vice President

Date: March 20, 2003

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
PREMIER CAR RENTAL	August 1, 2000	2,372,381
PREMIER CAR RENTAL and Design	August 1, 2000	2,372,382
PREMIER CAR RENTAL and Design	August 1, 2000	2,372,363